Whereas, the Environmental Quality and Conservation Commission, pursuant to Ordinance Nos. 71-39 and 72-35, has the duty of preparing and submitting reports and recommendations to the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Bloomington and,

Whereas, the Environmental Quality and Conservation Commission has undertaken extensive study of the Lake Monroe drainage basin and,

Whereas, the Environmental Quality and Conservation Commission has found that the lake is presently being utilized for approximately 64% of Blooming-ton's water supply and,

Whereas, current sewage discharge into the North Fork of Salt Creek by the City of Nashville flows into Lake Monroe and,

Whereas, additional sewage is discharged into the lake from other sources and,

Whereas, the life and quality of Lake Monroe are being seriously endangered by current effluent input and,

Whereas, land development plans have been, and are being, submitted for the areas around the lake and,

Whereas such developments when created would contribute to increased siltation and eutrophication of Lake Monroe and,

Whereas, increased siltation and eutrophication would hasten the demise of the lake and seriously affect its water quality,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana accepts the report of the Environmental Quality and Conservation Commission and concurs in the position taken by the Commission in respect to land development around Lake Monroe.

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council

Francis X. McCloskey Mayor

Adopted: 12